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The Clarence Reardon Centre, 
Springvale Botanic Cemetery 

 U-MAX™ 150mm Structural Double Glazed 
thermally broken frames
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U-Max™ THERMAL BREAK SG150 Structural Glazed
U-Max Framing Systems: USG150 - 15
Mullion Structural Table

Mullion Combination: 

Y------H--+----+1--Y 

2200 s 6552 
u 6552

2400 s 5426 
u 5426

2600 s 4565
u 4565

2800 s 3579 
u 3892

3000 s 2898
u 3356

3200 s 2379
u 2922

3400 s 1978
u 2566

3600 s 1662
u 2271

3800 s 1410
u 2022

4000 s 1207
u 1812

4200 s 1041
u 1632

4400 s 904 
1477 

4600 s 791 
u 1343

4800 s 695
u 1225

5000 s 615
u 1122

Mullion Centres 800
(mm) 

Max SGlSO LT C9493, C9494 

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of 
AS1170. 

Note the following: 
- Maximum Stress= llOMPa
- Serviceability based on Span/2SO
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral

5381 4635 4137 3802 3583 3458 3416 
5381 4635 4137 3802 3583 3458 3416 
4437 3800 3368 3067 2858 2719 2639 
4437 3800 3368 3067 2858 2719 2639 
3720 3173 2797 2530 2338 2203 2112 
3720 3173 2797 2530 2338 2203 2112 
2918 2488 2193 1982 1829 1718 1639 
3163 2689 2360 2124 1952 1825 1734 
2356 2003 1759 1583 1453 1357 1286 
2722 2307 2019 1810 1655 1539 1452 
1931 1638 1433 1285 1175 1092 1029 
2366 2001 1747 1561 1422 1316 1235 
1602 1356 1184 1059 965 893 838 
2075 1752 1526 1360 1235 1139 1065 
1345 1136 990 883 802 740 692 
1834 1546 1344 1195 1083 996 928 
1140 962 837 745 675 621 -
1632 1374 1192 1059 957 878 -
975 821 713 634 - - -
1461 1229 1065 944 - - -
840 707 613 - - -
1315 1105 957 - - - -
729 613 - - - - -
1189 999 - - - - -
637 - - - - - -
1080 - - - - - -

- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -
- - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

Mullion Structural Table 

Mullion Combination: 

C9 C 

Max 150 Struct DG C9470, C9471 

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170. 

y ---+1----+---++----Y Note the following: 

X 

Mullion Height 
(mm) 

2200 s 8151 
u 8151

2400 s 6753
u 6753

2600 s 5658
u 5684

2800 s 4506
u 4848

3000 s 3648
u 4182

3200 s 2995
u 3642

3400 s 2490
u 3200

3600 s 2092
u 2832

3800 s 1776
u 2523

4000 s 1520
u 2261

4200 s 1311
u 2037

4400 s 1139
u 1845

4600 s 995
u 1677

4800 s 875
u 1531

5000 s 774
u 1403

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 

800

- Maximum Stress= ll0MPa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ultimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral

Design Wind Pressure (Pa) 

6695 5767 5148 4730 4458 4302 4250 
6695 5767 5148 4730 4458 4302 4250 
5522 4729 4191 3817 3557 3385 3285 
5522 4729 4191 3817 3557 3385 3285 
4626 3950 3482 3150 2912 2743 2629 
4632 3950 3482 3150 2912 2743 2629 
3673 3132 2761 2495 2303 2163 2064 
3940 3349 2940 2646 2431 2273 2159 
2966 2522 2214 1993 1829 1708 1618 
3392 2875 2515 2255 2062 1917 1809 
2431 2062 1805 1618 1479 1375 1295 
2949 2495 2177 1945 1772 1640 1539 
2017 1707 1491 1333 1215 1124 1055 
2587 2184 1902 1696 1540 1420 1327 
1693 1430 1246 1112 1010 932 871 
2287 1928 1676 1491 1350 1242 1157 
1435 1211 1053 937 850 782 729 
2036 1714 1488 1321 1194 1095 1018 
1227 1034 898 798 722 663 616 
1823 1533 1329 1178 1063 974 902 
1057 890 772 685 619 -
1641 1379 1194 1058 953 - -
918 772 669 - - - -
1485 1247 1079 - - - -
802 674 - - - - -
1350 1133 - - - - -

705 - - - - - -
1231 - - - - - -
622 - - - - - -

1128 - - - - - -

1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 

2200
S 6552 5381 4635 4137 3802 3583 3458 3416

U 6552 5381 4635 4137 3802 3583 3458 3416

2400
S 5426 4437 3800 3368 3067 2858 2719 2639

U 5426 4437 3800 3368 3067 2858 2719 2639

2600
S 4565 3720 3173 2797 2530 2338 2203 2112

U 4565 3720 3173 2797 2530 2338 2203 2112

2800
S 3579 2918 2488 2193 1982 1829 1718 1639

U 3892 3163 2689 2360 2124 1952 1825 1734

3000
S 2898 2356 2003 1759 1583 1453 1357 1286

U 3356 2722 2307 2019 1810 1655 1539 1452

3200
S 2379 1931 1638 1433 1285 1175 1092 1029

U 2922 2366 201 1747 1561 1422 1316 1235

3400
S 1978 1602 1356 1184 1059 965 893 838

U 2566 2075 1752 1526 1360 1235 1139 1065

3600
S 1662 1345 1136 990 883 802 740 692

U 2271 1834 1546 1344 1195 1083 996 928

3800
S 1410 1140 962 837 745 675 621

U 2022 1632 1374 1192 1059 957 878

4000
S 1207 975 821 713 634

U 1812 1461 1229 1065 944

4200
S 1041 840 707 613

U 1632 1315 1105 957

4400
S 904 729 613

U 1477 1189 999

4600
S 791 637

U 1343 1080

4800
S 695

U 1225

5000
S 615

U 1122

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 8151 6695 5767 5148 4730 4458 4302 4250

U 8151 6695 5767 5148 4730 4458 4302 4250

2400
S 6753 5522 4729 4191 3817 3557 3385 3285

U 6753 5522 4729 4191 3817 3557 3385 3285

2600
S 5658 4626 3950 3482 3150 2912 2743 2629

U 5684 4632 3950 3482 3150 2912 2743 2629

2800
S 4506 3673 3132 2761 2495 2303 2163 2064

U 4848 3940 3349 2940 2646 2431 2273 2159

3000
S 3648 2966 2522 2214 1993 1829 1708 1618

U 4182 3392 2875 2515 2255 2062 1917 1809

3200
S 2995 2431 2062 1805 1618 1479 1375 1295

U 3642 2949 2495 2177 1945 1772 1640 1539

3400
S 2490 2017 1707 1491 1333 1215 1124 1055

U 3200 2587 2184 1902 1696 1540 1420 1327

3600
S 2092 1693 1430 1246 1112 1010 932 871

U 2832 2287 1928 1676 1491 1350 1242 1157

3800
S 1776 1435 1211 1053 937 850 782 729

U 2523 2036 1714 1488 1321 1194 1095 1018

4000
S 1520 1227 1034 898 798 722 663 616

U 2261 1823 1533 1329 1178 1063 974 902

4200
S 1311 1057 890 772 685 619

U 2037 1641 1379 1194 1058 953

4400
S 1139 918 772 669

U 1845 1485 1247 1079

4600
S 995 802 674

U 1677 1350 1133

4800
S 875 705

U 1531 1231

5000
S 774 622

U 1403 1128

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability 
and Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa 
or for more information, contact Capral.
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Capral.
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2200
S 11350 9322 8030 7168 6586 6207 5990 5918

U 11350 9322 8030 7168 6586 6207 5990 5918

2400
S 9421 7703 6598 5847 5325 4962 4722 4582

U 9421 7703 6598 5847 5325 4962 4722 4582

2600
S 7852 6421 5520 4866 4402 4069 3833 3674

U 7943 6473 5520 4866 4402 4069 3833 3674

2800
S 6254 5098 4348 3831 3463 3196 3002 2864

U 6787 5516 4688 4116 3704 3403 3182 3023

3000
S 5063 4117 3500 3073 2766 2539 2371 2246

U 5864 4756 4032 3528 3162 2891 2688 2537

3200
S 4157 3374 2861 2505 2246 2053 1908 1798

U 5116 4143 3504 3058 2733 2489 2304 2162

3400
S 3456 2800 2370 2069 1850 1686 1560 1464

U 4502 3640 3073 2676 2385 2166 1998 1867

3600
S 2904 2350 1985 1730 1543 1402 1294 1209

U 3991 3223 2717 2362 2101 1903 1750 1630

3800
S 2464 1991 1680 1462 1301 1179 1085 1011

U 3561 2873 2419 2100 1864 1685 1546 1436

4000
S 2109 1703 1435 1246 1108 1002 920 855

U 3196 2577 2168 1879 1666 1503 1376 1275

4200
S 1819 1467 1235 1072 951 859 787 730

U 2884 2323 1953 1691 1497 1349 1233 1140

4400
S 1580 1274 1071 928 823 742 679 628

U 2615 2105 1768 1530 1353 1217 1111 1026

4600
S 1381 1113 935 810 717 645

U 2382 1916 1608 1390 1228 1104

4800
S 1215 978 821 710 628

U 2177 1751 1469 1269 1120

5000
S 1074 864 725 627

U 1998 1606 1346 1162

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 11350 9322 8030 7168 6586 6207 5990 5918

U 11350 9322 8030 7168 6586 6207 5990 5918

2400
S 9421 7703 6598 5847 5325 4962 4722 4582

U 9421 7703 6598 5847 5325 4962 4722 4582

2600
S 7852 6421 5520 4866 4402 4069 3833 3674

U 7943 6473 5520 4866 4402 4069 3833 3674

2800
S 6254 5098 4348 3831 3463 3196 3002 2864

U 6787 5516 4688 4116 3704 3403 3182 3023

3000
S 5063 4117 3500 3073 2766 2539 2371 2246

U 5864 4756 4032 3528 3162 2891 2688 2537

3200
S 4157 3374 2861 2505 2246 2053 1908 1798

U 5116 4143 3504 3058 2733 2489 2304 2162

3400
S 3456 2800 2370 2069 1850 1686 1560 1464

U 4502 3640 3073 2676 2385 2166 1998 1867

3600
S 2904 2350 1985 1730 1543 1402 1294 1209

U 3991 3223 2717 2362 2101 1903 1750 1630

3800
S 2464 1991 1680 1462 1301 1179 1085 1011

U 3561 2873 2419 2100 1864 1685 1546 1436

4000
S 2109 1703 1435 1246 1108 1002 920 855

U 3196 2577 2168 1879 1666 1503 1376 1275

4200
S 1819 1467 1235 1072 951 859 787 730

U 2884 2323 1953 1691 1497 1349 1233 1140

4400
S 1580 1274 1071 928 823 742 679 628

U 2615 2105 1768 1530 1353 1217 1111 1026

4600
S 1381 1113 935 810 717 645

U 2382 1916 1608 1390 1228 1104

4800
S 1215 978 821 710 628

U 2177 1751 1469 1269 1120

5000
S 1074 864 725 627

U 1998 1606 1346 1162

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

2200
S 11004 9038 7785 6949 6385 6018 5808 5738

U 11004 9038 7785 6949 6385 6018 5808 5738

2400
S 9132 7467 6396 5668 5162 4810 4577 4442

U 9132 7467 6396 5668 5162 4810 4577 4442

2600
S 7390 6042 5173 4580 4163 3867 3660 3523

U 7699 6275 5351 4717 4267 3944 3715 3561

2800
S 5885 4797 4092 3606 3259 3008 2825 2695

U 6578 5346 4544 3989 3590 3298 3084 2930

3000
S 4765 3874 3294 2892 2603 2389 2231 2114

U 5683 4610 3907 3419 3065 2802 2605 2458

3200
S 3912 3175 2693 2357 2114 1932 1796 1692

U 4958 4015 3396 2963 2648 2412 2233 2096

3400
S 3252 2635 2230 1947 1741 1586 1468 1378

U 4362 3527 2978 2593 2312 2099 1936 1810

3600
S 2733 2211 1868 1628 1452 1319 1217 1138

U 3867 3123 2633 2289 2036 1844 1696 1580

3800
S 2319 1874 1581 1376 1224 1110 1021 952

U 3450 2784 2344 2034 1806 1633 1498 1392

4000
S 1985 1602 1350 1173 1042 943 866 805

U 3097 2496 2100 1820 1614 1456 1333 1236

4200
S 1712 1381 1163 1009 895 808 741 687

U 2794 2251 1892 1638 1450 1307 1194 1105

4400
S 1487 1199 1008 874 774 698 639 591

U 2533 2039 1713 1482 1310 1179 1076 994

4600
S 1300 1047 880 762 674 607

U 2307 1856 1558 1346 1190 1069

4800
S 1143 920 773 668 591

U 2109 1696 1422 1229 1085

5000
S 1010 813 682 590

U 1935 1555 1304 1126

Mullion Centres 
(mm) 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability and 
Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa or 
for more information, contact Capral.

These tables use theoretical section properties. The resulting Serviceability and 
Ultimate should be read in conjunction with the requirements of AS1170.

Note the following:
- Maximum Stress = 110Mpa
- Serviceability based on Span/250
- Italics indicate where Serviceability is limited by Ulltimate.

This chart is to be used as a guide only. Where Serviceability exceeds 3kPa or 
for more information, contact Capral.
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